 ○Product structure：Silicon monolithic integrated circuit ○This product is not designed for protection against radioactive rays
.
1/12
Datasheet
TSZ02201-0R7R0G300080-1-2© 2013 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
22.May.2013 Rev.004TSZ22111・14・001
Voltage Detector IC Series

VOUT VDD GND
N.C. CT
Lot. No Marking
Datasheet
2/12
BD52Exxx series  BD53Exxx series
TSZ02201-0R7R0G300080-1-2© 2013 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
22.May.2013 Rev.004
TSZ22111・15・001
●Ordering Information
●Lineup
Output Type Open Drain CMOS
Detection Voltage Marking Part Number Marking Part Number
6.0V Ph BD52E60 Ud BD53E60
5.9V Pg BD52E59 Uc BD53E59
5.8V Pf BD52E58 Ub BD53E58
5.7V Pe BD52E57 Ua BD53E57
5.6V Pd BD52E56 Ry BD53E56
5.5V Pc BD52E55 Rr BD53E55
5.4V Pb BD52E54 Rp BD53E54
5.3V Pa BD52E53 Rn BD53E53
5.2V Ny BD52E52 Rm BD53E52
5.1V Nr BD52E51 Rk BD53E51
5.0V Np BD52E50 Rh BD53E50
4.9V Nn BD52E49 Rg BD53E49
4.8V Nm BD52E48 Rf BD53E48
4.7V Nk BD52E47 Re BD53E47
4.6V Nh BD52E46 Rd BD53E46
4.5V Ng BD52E45 Rc BD53E45
4.4V Nf BD52E44 Rb BD53E44
4.3V Ne BD52E43 Ra BD53E43
4.2V Nd BD52E42 Qy BD53E42
4.1V Nc BD52E41 Qr BD53E41
4.0V Nb BD52E40 Qp BD53E40
3.9V Na BD52E39 Qn BD53E39
3.8V My BD52E38 Qm BD53E38
3.7V Mr BD52E37 Qk BD53E37
3.6V Mp BD52E36 Qh BD53E36
3.5V Mn BD52E35 Qg BD53E35
3.4V Mm BD52E34 Qf BD53E34
3.3V Mk BD52E33 Qe BD53E33
3.2V Mh BD52E32 Qd BD53E32
3.1V Mg BD52E31 Qc BD53E31
3.0V Mf BD52E30 Qb BD53E30
2.9V Me BD52E29 Qa BD53E29
2.8V Md BD52E28 Py BD53E28
2.7V Mc BD52E27 Pr BD53E27
2.6V Mb BD52E26 Pp BD53E26
2.5V Ma BD52E25 Pn BD53E25
2.4V Ly BD52E24 Pm BD53E24
2.3V Lr BD52E23 Pk BD53E23
(Unit : mm)
SSOP5
2.9±0.2
0.13